JOHNSON & JOHNSON yse.na

RECENT
PRICE

PIE
RATIO

18.1 (jaat?

131.46

RELATIVE
PIERATIO

DIVD

0.98/%

ED -

TIMELINESS 3 Lowered 31918
SAFETY

TECHNICAL 5 Lowered 83118
BETA .90 (1.00 = Market)

High:
Low:

68.8
59.7

96.0 | 109.5 | 106.5
703 | 86.1| 818

72.8
52.1

65.4
46.3

66.2 | 68.1
56.9| 575

72.7
61.7

1 Newrnnoo LEGE

NDS
—— 15.0 x "Cash Flow" p sh
- Relative Price Strength
Options: Yes
haded area indicates recession

126.1
94.3

144.4 | 148.3

Target Price Range
110.8 | 118.6

2021 | 2022 2023

320

200

2021-23 PROJECTIONS

High 210
Low 170

160

Ann’l Total

el e 120

Price  Gain Return

L———— n

N 100

E+60%g 15%

E—

80

+30%) 10%

to Buy
Options
to Sell

Insider Decisions T

FTLLLA 1 SO LTI R LLLTTITE ST Ik '

60

NDJF

] 'I'i

40

[0} M
0 0
0 0
0 0

o000 =X
OO0 o

0000O0
10009
0000

to Buy
to Sell

Institutional Decision

1
Hld's(000)194101017959381783860

A
0
0
0
S

3Q2017
945
1130

4Q2017
976
1077

1Q2018
1169
215

Percent
shares
traded

% TOT. RETURN 7/18

THIS  VLARITH*
18

15

STOCK INDEX

10

1yr. 25 150

3yr. 436 378

|
5
\

5yr. 62.7 64.7

2002

2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006

2007

(it (It
2009 2012 (2013 |2014 2015

T
2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | ©VALUELINEPUB.LLC| 21-23

12.23
2.85

14.10
3.36

15.94
3.84
3.10
110

16.98
4.25
3.50
1.28

18.43
4.60
3.76
1.46

2151
5.23
4.15
162

25.44
6.95
5.48
2.95

2247
5.69
463
1.93

24.19
6.48
5.10
240

25.28
7.08
5.52
2.59

26.71
1.26
5.70
2.76

38.15
12.70
10.50

5.05

26.56
7.50
5.93
3.15

28.50
8.32
6.20
3.32

30.90
9.00
7.00
3.52

31.65
9.95
8.00
3.75

Sales per sh A

“Cash Flow” per sh
Earnings per sh AB
Div'ds Decl'd per sh Ca

13
10.71

88
12.73

92
13.59

1.04
15.25

86

: 1.06
18.37

23.33

1.26
25.83

127
26.25

133
25.06

115
43.90

119
26.02

1.22
22.43

1.00
25.10

1.25
28.90

Cap’l Spending per sh
Book Value per sh D

2971.0 | 29745 | 2893.2

2840.2

2769.2 | 2754.3 | 2738.1 27785 | 2820.6 | 2783.3 | 2755.0

2706.5 | 2682.5 | 2650.0 | 2700.0 |Common Shs Outst'g & | 2700.0

1.4%

181
.96
2.0%

185
99
2.0%

16.6
90

1.8% 2.3%

154
82
2.5%

18.2
92
3.0%

125
83
3.3%

131
83
3.4%

12.7
80
3.5%

131
83
3.6%

15.6
88
3.0%

177
93
2.7%

143
86
2.8%

18.0
1.00
2.7%

19.1
1.00
2.8%

20.9
1.02
2.6%

Avg Ann’l PJE Ratio
Relative P/E Ratio
Avg Ann’l Div'd Yield

Bold fig
Value|
estim

res are
Line
ates

LT Debt $29,405 mill.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE as of 7/1/18
Total Debt $32,083 mill. Due in 5 Yrs$8,227 mil.
LT Interest $835.0 mill.

61897
31.6%

61587
31.4%

65030
32.3%

67224
35.7%

71312
33.3%

74331
33.7%

70074
311%

63747
29.5%

103000
37.5%

71890
34.6%

76450
32.0%

81950
35.5%

85500
36.0%

Sales ($mill) A
Operating Margin

(32% of Capital)

Preferred Stock None

Common Stock 2,682,756,061 shares
as of 7/27/18
MARKET CAP: $353 billion (Large Cap)

3746.0
15409

27740
12906

2939.0
13279

3158.0
13867

3666.0
14345

4104.0
15876

3895.0
16323

2832.0
12949

6500
28350

3754.0
16540

5642.0
16680

6400
18600

6200
21600

Depreciation ($mill)
Net Profit ($mill)

Leases, Uncapitalized Annual rentals $372 mill.

19.7%
22.0%

22.0%
20.9%

21.1%
21.6%

20.1%
21.3%

23.1%
21.3%

17.2%
22.3%

20.6%
22.0%

23.5%
20.3%

20.0%
21.5%

16.5%
23.0%

NMF
21.8%

20.0%
22.1%

20.0%
25.3%

Income Tax Rate
Net Profit Margin

Pension Assets-12/17 $28.4 bill. Oblig. $33.2 bill.

32463
12857
71150

13525
8120.0
42511

17810
8223.0
50588

24235
9156.0
56579

31505
12969
57080

21854
11489
64826

30732
13328
74053

34226
15122
69752

38745
22442
70418

12551
22442
60160

20000
29000
66500

24000
30000
78000

30000
35000
118500

Working Cap’l ($mill)
Long-Term Debt ($mill)
Shr. Equity ($mill)

18.6%
21.7%

22.3%
25.5%

20.6%
23.5%

20.2%
24.3%

19.1%
22.1%

18.4%
21.4%

19.5%
23.4%

26.0%
30.5%

19.0%
24.0%

18.2%
23.5%

20.7%
21.7%

20.0%
28.0%

20.5%
21.5%

Return on Total Cap'l
Return on Shr. Equity

Other

Other

CURRENT POSITION
SMILL

Cash_Aséets
Receivables
Inventory (FIFO)

Current Assets
Accts Payable
Debt Due

Current Liab.

2016
41907

2017

18296
13490
8765
2537

711/18

18.6% | 15.0% | 13.2% | 13.5% | 11.9% | 11.6% | 12.3% | 10.2%
39% | 41% | 44% | 44% | 46% | 46% | 48% | 53%

11.2% | 13.1% | 14.0% | 14.5% |Retained to Com Eq 12.5%
52% | 54% | 50% | 47% |All Div'ds to Net Prof 48%

18139
14111
8810
4378

43088

45438

BUSINESS: Johnson & Johnson is engaged in the research & de-
velopment, manufacture, and sale of a broad range of products in
the healthcare field. Has three business segments: Consumer
(baby care, skin care, oral care, wound care, etc.), Pharmaceutical
(antiinfective, antipsychotic, contraceptive, dermatology, gastroin-
testinal, etc.), and Medical Devices & Diagnostics (electrophysiol-

ogy, circulatory disease management, orthopedic joint reconstruc-
tion, etc.). Employs about 134,000. Officers & directors less than
1.0% of common stock; Vanguard Group, 7.6%; BlackRock, 6.2%
State Street, 5.8%. (3/18 Proxy). Chairman & CEO: Alex Gorsky.
Inc.: NJ. Address: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick,
NJ 08933. Telephone: 732-524-0400. Internet: www.jnj.com.

Sales
“Cash

ANNUAL RATES  Past
of change (per sh)

Earnings
Dividends
Book Value

Past Est'd

5Yrs.
2.5%
4.0%
3.5%

10 Yrs.
4.5%
5.5%
5.0%
8.5% 7.0%
7.5% 5.0%

Flow” 8

'15-'17

to '21-23
5.5%

.5%

9.0%
8.0%
8.0%

Cal-
endar

QUARTERLY SALES ($ mill.) A
Mar.Per Jun.Per Sep.Per Dec.Per

Full
Year

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

17374 17787 17102 17811
17482 18482 17820 18106
17766 18839 19650 20195
20009 20831 20560 20550
20550 21550 21550 21850

70074
71890
76450
81950
85500

Cal-
endar

EARNINGS PER SHARE AB
Mar.Per Jun.Per Sep.Per Dec.Per

Full
Year

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

153 160 120 115
154 148 153 138
161 140 145 174
160 145 18 210
185 200 210 205

5.48
5.93
6.20
7.00
8.00

Cal-
endar

QUARTERLY DIVIDENDS PAID C=
Mar.31 Jun.30 Sep.30 Dec.31

Full
Year

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

.66 70 70 70
.70 .75 75 15
.75 .80 .80 .80
80 84 84 84
84 90

2.76
2.95
3.15
332

Johnson & Johnson had a relatively
good second quarter. On an adjusted
basis, share earnings came in at $2.10,
about 15% higher than the year-earlier
number. Sales were also solid as they were
$20.8 billion, or $400 million more than
the consensus estimate. Excluding the im-
pact of acquisitions and divestitures,
worldwide sales increased a solid 6.6%. On
a GAAP basis, which we use in our presen-
tation, J&J's share net was only $1.45
compared to last year’s $1.40 and our
$1.65 estimate. The reason for the lower
numbers was a $1 billion charge for vari-
ous writeoffs and a $400 intangible tax ex-
pense. Guidance provided by management
for the full year was slightly improved, but
we are sticking with our current earnings
estimates for both 2018 and 2019.

The key Pharmaceutical segment is
leading the way. Just about half of the
company’s revenues are now derived from
prescription drugs. Aided by the recent Ac-
telion acquisition, sales rose here 20%.
More importantly, on an apples-to-apples
basis, this still translated into an 11% in-
crease. Leading the way was strong
demand for such drugs as STELARA

(Crohn’s disease), ZYTIGA (prostate can-
cer), and DARZALEX and other oncology
medicines. Also contributing were drugs
used to treat psychosis(INVEGA
SUSTENNA), and bleeding (XARELTO).
Other sectors were mixed. Overall,
sales in the Medical Device operations
posted a modest 2% gain due mostly to
brisk activity in the Surgery and Vision
operations. Offsetting this were the results
from the Diabetes and Spine segments.
The vaulted Consumer business took
a step backward. The uptrend here
lasted only one quarter as sales in the
June period declined 0.4% on an opera-
tional basis. Baby, Oral, and Wound Care
all saw weaker demand. J&J's OTC prod-
ucts continued to do well, though.

Most investors may want to take a
look at this stock. The equity offers a
good yield and above-average total return
prospects through 2021-2023. On a risk-
adjusted basis, it is even more attractive.
One negative was the recent $4.7 billion
jury award to users of J&J’s talcum pow-
der. The company has managed to win all
previous cases on appeal, however.

James A. Flood August 17, 2018

(A) Years end on the last Sunday in December. |12, d$1.24; '13, d71¢; 4th qtr.'17, d$5.73 (due | December. = Dividend reinvestment plan avail-

(B) Diluted earnings. Excludes nonrecurring:
'02, d7¢; '03, d30¢; '04, d26¢; '05, d4¢; '06,

d3¢; '07, d52¢; '09, d23¢; '10, 2¢; '11, d$1.51;

© 2018 Value Line, Inc. Al rights reserved. Factual material is obtained from sources believed to be reliable and is provided without warranties of any kind.
THE PUBLISHER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS HEREIN. This publication is strictly for subscriber’s own, non-commercial, internal use. No part
of it may be reproduced, resold, stored or transmitted in any printed, electronic or other form, or used for generating or marketing any printed or electronic publication, service or product.

to tax reform.). GAAP as of 2015. Next earn-
ings report due mid-October. (C) Dividends his- | (D) Includes intangibles. On 7/1/18: $80.4 bil-
torically paid: March, June, September, and

able.

lion, $29.97 a share. (E) In millions.

Company’s Financial Strength At++
Stock’s Price Stability 100
Price Growth Persistence 65
Earnings Predictability 30

To subscribe call 1-800-VALUELINE




