JO	INS	ON (& J0	HNS	ON	NYSE-J	NJ R	ECENT 1	31.4	6 P/E RATI	o 18. '	1 (Traili Medi	ng:NMF) an: 15.0)	RELATIV P/e rati		8 DIV'D YLD	2.8	8%	/ALUI LINE		
TIMELI	VESS	3 Lowered	1 3/9/18	High: Low:	68.8 59.7		65.4 46.3	66.2 56.9	68.1 57.5	72.7 61.7	96.0 70.3	109.5 86.1	106.5 81.8	126.1 94.3	144.4 110.8	148.3 118.6				Price 2022	
SAFET		New 7/2		LEGE	i.0 x "Casl	h Flow″ p s	sh														320
	ICAL 、	5 Lowered	1 8/3/18	Options: '	Yes	e Strength ates recess	ion														
		OJECTI																			200 160
	Price	Gain	nn'l Total Return											turnet until	11 <u>مىلىمى</u> س	יזי _{ו וֿו} זיוּ	1-				120 100
		+60%) +30%)	15% 10%								101010	11 ¹¹¹¹¹¹		1.							80
Inside	r Decis 0 N D		A M J	H, I,		• • • • • • •		0 ¹¹¹ 111111	I'''IIII'	ood mee											60
to Buy Options		0 0 0	0 0 0	·	•	•••••	••••	********	•••••	·			••	•*••**	********	•					40
to Sell	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	_					•••	•••		•••	******	•		····		% TO	T. RETUR	N 7/18	
Institu	3Q2017	Decisio 4Q2017		Percen	t 15 -														STOCK	L ARITH.*	_18
to Buy to Sell	945 1130	976 1077	1169 1215	shares	10 - 5 -							I						1 yr. 3 yr.	2.5 43.6	15.0 37.8	F
Hld's(000) 2002	1941010 2003		2005		2007	2008	2009	2010		2012		2014		2016		2018	2019	5 yr. © VΔI	62.7 UE LINE P	64.7	21-23
12.23	14.10			18.43	21.51	23.02	22.47	22.49	23.87	24.19	25.28	26.71	25.44	26.56	28.50	30.90	31.65				38.1
2.85	3.36			4.60	5.23	5.70	5.69	5.92	6.25	6.48	7.08	7.26	6.95	7.50	8.32	9.00	9.95		low" per		12.70
2.23 .80	2.70			3.76	4.15	4.57	4.63 1.93	4.76	5.00 2.25	5.10 2.40	5.52 2.59	5.70 2.76	5.48 2.95	5.93 3.15	6.20 3.32	7.00 3.52	8.00 3.75		s per sh <i>'</i> Necl'd per		10.50 5.05
.00	.76			.92	1.02	1.11	.86	.87	1.06	1.06	1.27	1.33	1.26	1.19	1.22	1.00	1.25		ending p		1.1
7.65	9.05			13.59	15.25	15.35	18.37	20.66	20.95	23.33	26.25	25.06	25.83	26.02	22.43	25.10	28.90		lue per sl		43.90
2968.3 25.9	2968.0 19.4	2971.0	2974.5 18.5	2893.2 16.6	2840.2	2769.2	2754.3 12.5	2738.1	2724.4	2778.5 13.1	2820.6 15.6	2783.3 17.7	2755.0 18.2	2706.5	2682.5 20.9	2650.0	2700.0 ures are		n Shs Out i'l P/E Rat	•	2700.0
1.41	1.11	.96		.90	.82	.86	.83	.83	.80	.83	.88	.93	.92	1.00	1.02	Value	Line	-	P/E Ratio		1.00
1.4%	1.8%	2.0%	2.0%	2.3%	2.5%	2.8%	3.3%	3.4%	3.5%	3.6%	3.0%	2.7%	3.0%	2.8%	2.6%	estin	ates	Avg Ann	'l Div'd Y	eld	2.7%
			as of 7/1/ Due in 5 `		7 mil	63747	61897	61587	65030	67224	71312	74331	70074	71890	76450	81950	85500				103000
			LT Interes	st \$835.0	mill.	29.5% 2832.0	31.6% 2774.0	31.4% 2939.0	32.3% 3158.0	35.7% 3666.0	33.3% 4104.0	33.7% 3895.0	31.1% 3746.0	34.6% 3754.0	32.0% 5642.0	35.5% 6400	36.0% 6200		ig Margin ation (\$mi	ID (II	37.5% 6500
				(32% of (Capital)	12949	12906	13279	13867	14345	15876	16323	15409	16540	16680	18600	21600	Net Prof	it (\$mill)	.,	28350
Leases	, Uncap	italized A	Annual rer	ntals \$372	: mill.	23.5% 20.3%	22.0% 20.9%	21.1%	20.1% 21.3%	23.1% 21.3%	17.2% 22.3%	20.6% 22.0%	19.7%	16.5% 23.0%	NMF 21.8%	20.0% 22.7%	20.0% 25.3%	Income			20.0% 27.5%
Pension Assets-12/17 \$28.4 bill. Oblig. \$33.2 bill.					13525	17810	24235	31505	21.3%	30732	34226	32463	38745	12551	20000			Cap'l (\$n	nill)	30000	
Preferred Stock None				8120.0	8223.0	9156.0	12969	11489	13328	15122	12857	22442	22442	29000	30000	Long-Te	rm Debt (\$mill)	35000		
			F0 004 1			42511 26.0%	50588 22.3%	56579 20.6%	57080 20.2%	64826 19.1%	74053	69752 19.5%	71150	70418	60160 20.7%	66500 20.0%	78000 20.5%		ity (\$mill) on Total C		118500 19.0%
Commo as of 7/		(2,682,7	56,061 sh	ares		30.5%	25.5%	20.0%	20.2%	22.1%	21.4%	23.4%	21.7%	23.5%	20.7%	20.0%			on Shr. Eq		24.0%
			lion (Larg			18.6%	15.0%	13.2%	13.5%	11.9%	11.6%	12.3%	10.2%	11.2%	13.1%	14.0%	14.5%	Retained	to Com	Eq	12.5%
(\$MI			2016	2017	7/1/18	39%	41%	44%	44%	46%	46%	48%	53%	52%	54%	50%	47%		s to Net F		48%
Cash A Receiv	ables	1	1699	18296 13490	18139 14111				Johnson and sale										rs & dire		
Invento Other	ory (FIF	O)	8144 3282	8765 2537	8810 4378	the he	althcare	field. H	as three	busines	s segme	nts: Co	nsumer	1.0% of	f commoi	n stock;	Vanguar	d Group,	7.6%; B	ackRock	k, 6.2%
	t Assets	s 6	5032 6918	43088 7310	45438 6516				ral care, v otic, contr										n & CEC n Plaza, l		
Debt D	Payable ue		4684	3906	2678				cal Device					NJ 0893	33. Telep	hone: 73	2-524-04	00. Interr	net: www.	jnj.com.	
Other Curren	t Liab.			19321 30537	<u>18294</u> 27488				ohnso										(pros		
ANNUA	LRATE	S Past	t Pa	st Est'd	1'15-'17				quart rnings										other ng we		
Sales	e (per sh)	10 Yrs 4.5		rs. to .5%	' 21-'23 5.5%				her t					used	to	t ti	reat	psy	chosis	(INV)	EĞA
'Cash Earning	Flow"	5.5 5.0	5% 4.	.0% 8	8.5% 9.0%				vere al r \$40										(XAR ixed.		
Divider Book V	ids	8.5	5% 7. 5% 5.	.0%	8.0% 8.0%				stimat										vice o		
Cal-	1		SALES (\$ m		Full				sitions										due		
endar	Mar.Per	r Jun.Pe	r Sep.Per	Dec.Per	Year				increa which										ery a vere t		
	17374 17482	17787 18482	17102 17820	17811 18106	70074 71890				share					from	the D	liabete	es and	l Spin	e segr	nents	
2017	17766	18839	19650	20195	76450				ast ye The i										busin uptr		
	20009	20831 21550	20560 21550	20550 21850	81950 85500	num	bers v	was a	\$1 bi	llion	charge	e for	vari-	laste	d only	y one	qua	rter a	s sal	es in	the
Cal-			PER SHARE		Full				id a \$4										on a		
endar	Mar.Pe	r Jun.Pe	r Sep.Per	Dec.Per	Year				e prov was s										nd Wo &J's C		
2015 2016	1.53 1.54	1.60 1.48	1.20 1.53	1.15 1.38	5.48 5.93	we a	re sti	icking	with	our c	urrent	earn		ucts	contin	ued to	o do v	vell, tł	nough	· .	
2017	1.61	1.40	1.45	1.74	6.20				th 201 rmace				t is						n t to equity		
2018 2019	1.60 1.85	1.45 2.00	1.85 2.10	2.10 2.05	7.00 8.00	lead	ing t	he w	ау. Ju	ıst ab	out h	alf of	the	good	yield	and a	above	-avera	igê to	al re	turn
Cal-			VIDENDS F		Full	comp			nues a										23.0		
endar	Mar.31	Jun.30	Sep.30	Dec.31	Year				ıgs. Ai on, sa										nore a ent \$4		
2014 2015	.66 .70	.70 .75	.70 .75	.70 75	2.76 2.95	More	e imp	ortan	tly, on	an a	apples	-to-ap	ples	jury	awaro	l to u	sers o	of J&.	J's tal	cum j	pow-
2016	.75	.80	.80	.75 .80	3.15				transl g the										aged oweve		n all
2017 2018	.80 .84	.84 .90	.84	.84	3.32				uch d						es A. 1		սրր		Augus		2018
A) Year	s end on	the last	Sunday in			d\$1.24; '	13, d71¢	; 4th qtr.'	17, d\$5.73	3 (due	Decembe			vestment	plan ava			Financia	I Strengt		A++
			udes non 26¢; '05,						15. Next e		able. (D) Incluo	les intan	aibles. O	n 7/1/18:	\$80.4 bil			e Stabili h Persis			100 65

(b) Indice definings. Excludes nonreconnings.
Total reforming.
Contract reforming.
Total reformation reform.
Total r

Company S Financial Strength	A++
Stock's Price Stability	100
Price Growth Persistence	65
Earnings Predictability	30
Earnings Fredictability	50